12-06-2007

U.S. PTO 11/987301 11/29/2007

| 103466528 FORM   | A COVER SHEET   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Docket No.: 069576-0310 PATENTS  | ONLY  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)                   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Do Hun KIM, Myoung Soo CHOI, Choul Ho LEE, Seog Ho   | Name: SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD                      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| LIM  |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Internal Address:   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s)  | Address: 314, Maetan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon,              |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Control of Control and American Date (c)   | Gyunggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA                                 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Execution Date(s): November 2, 2007  | Sydingsi do, Rei Obele Of Roker                               |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Joint Research Agreement   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Government Interest Assignment   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Other  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No            |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 4. Application or patent number(s):  | ☐ This document is being filed together with a new applicatio |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No(s).   | B. Patent No(s).  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| The representation rects.  | 11/987301   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers attac   | ·   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning  | 6. Total number of applications and patents                   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| document should be mailed:   | involved:   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00                  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address:  | Authorized to be charged by credit card                       |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.  | ☐ Enclosed  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | None required (government interest not affecting title)       |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096  |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Phone Number: 202.756.8000   | 8. Payment Information:                                       |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Fax Number: 202.756.8087   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Email Address:   | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers                                 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Expiration Date   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name         |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 9. Signature.  | <b>\</b>  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Stephen A. Decker, 20,527  | November 29, 2007   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name and Registration No. of Person Signing  | Signature 200 in pater 1907 bot                               |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Total number of pages includi  | ng cover sheet, attachments and documents:                    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |

| (SAE<br>Dock                              | 3)<br>cet No.:   |   |  |   |   |  |   |   |  |   |   |  |
|---|--|---|--|---|---|--|---|---|--|---|---|--|
|   |  |   |  | <del>-</del>  | 4   | SSIGNN   | <u>1ENT</u>   |   |  |   |   |  |
| suffic                                    |  |   |  | he premises a<br>acknowledged   |   |  | nd valuable   | e consider  | ation in ha  | and paid  | i, the receip   | ıt ar  |
| (1)<br>(2)<br>(3)                         | CHOI,  | Do Hun<br>Myoung S  | S00  |   | (6)   |  |   |   |  |   |   | د  |
| (4)                                       | LIM, S   | eog Ho  |  |   | (8)   |  |   |   |  |   |   |  |
|   |  |   |  | and useful inve<br>HANICS CO.,  | v   | •  | •   |   |  |   |   |  |
| 314,                                      | Maetan3  | -dong, Ye   | ongton   | g-gu, Suwon, C  | Gyunggi-  | do, Repul  | olic of Kor   | ea  |  |   |   |  |
| Ame                                       | rica as d  | efined in 3   | 5 U.S.   | einafter design<br>C. 100 in the in<br>G LIGHT GUI  | vention   | entitled   |   | e right, title  | e and intere   | est for th  | e United Sta  | tes o  |
| (a) fo                                    | or which   | an applic   | ation f  | or United State   | es Letter   | s Patent v   | was filed o   | n   |  | <del></del>   |   |  |
| and id                                    | dentified  | by United   | d States   | Serial No.  |   |  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                             |   | _; or  |   |   |  |
| (b)                                       | for  | which   | an   | application   | for   | United   | States  | Letters   | Patent   | was   | executed  | 01   |
| Convassignon be applied the satimproany p | ention for sand less that for sand less than the cation for said ASS overnments apers by | or the Protegal represent the under the under or and obtails, and apport the said A | ection entative in Ection in Section in Sect | tions, or continuof Industrial Process; the undersing the hereby agree original, division essors, assigns as for patent banker, its success e invention her | operty to<br>gned agr<br>to transf<br>nal, reiss<br>and lega<br>sed ther<br>sors, ass | o the said<br>ee that the<br>er a like is<br>sued or extal represent<br>eon, grow<br>igns and le | ASSIGNE attorneys interest, an tended Lettornatives, aring out of | E, for its in of record d to rende ters Patent d without or related | nterest as A<br>in said app<br>r all necess<br>of the Unit<br>further rer<br>to the said | SSIGNI<br>lication<br>sary assi<br>ed State<br>nunerati<br>inventic | EE, its successhall hereafted istance in mass, upon requestion, in and to experience and to experience. | ssors<br>er ac<br>aking<br>est o<br>o any<br>ecute |
| SIGN                                      | ED on t  | he dates in   | dicated  | d aside our sign  | atures:   | •  |   |   |  |   |   |  |
| i   | INVEN  | rors  |  |   |   |  | DATE S  | SIGNED  |  |   |   |  |
| 1) -                                      | 90<br>Name: k  | HIM, DO H   | L,   | km.   |   |  | 700   | 1. //   | . ~  |   |   |  |
| 2) _                                      | Name: C  | CHOI, Myo   | oung So  |   |   |  | <u> </u>  | <del>) . '</del>  | 1,2  |   |   |  |
| 3) _                                      | Name: L  | how<br>EE, Chou   | lh.  | . Lee   | <u>-</u>  |  |   | 200%  | ) 、 // 、   | 2   |   |  |
| 4) -                                      | Name: I  | IM. Seog  | 1/-  | `   |   |  | 20  | 07. 11  | ٠ ٢  |   |   |  |

PATENT REEL: 020210 FRAME: 0441 5) Yang Sung Man

2007, 11,2

RECORDED: 11/29/2007

PATENT REEL: 020210 FRAME: 0442